Subcommittee on
Labor, Health and Human Services, Education,
and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-
governmental witnesses t o disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-
governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of
an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:
Ted Cornelius

1000 Church Street

Nashville, TN 37203

615-259-9622

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization?
Please list organization(s) you are representing.
Tennessee State Alliance of YMCAS,
YMCA of the USA

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2012 related to
the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No

3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or
payments originating with a foreign government since October 1, 2012 related to
the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No

4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and
source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or
contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any
payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate
whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

See following page for grants and amounts.

Signature: Date: 5 F 2 C/’ 7




Tennessee State Alliance of YMCAs: No federal grants were awarded October 1, 2012 —

Present.

YMCA of the USA: Awarded federal grants related to the LHHS Subcommittee, October 1,

2012 — Present, are listed below. All grants originated in the U.S. No sub-grants or
contracts were awarded during this time period.

Cancer Survivorship

Capacity Building

Community Transformation Grant
Diabetes eReferral

Diabetes Prevention

Enhanced Fitness

Enhanced Fitness

Million Hearts

Million Hearts

Moving for Better Balance
Pioneering Healthier Communities
Emergency Preparedness
Promoting Walking

REACH

Violence Prevention

WISEWOMAN

Health Care Innovation Challenge

VISTA

Oct 1, 2012 - Present

Total Agency
350,000 CDC
20,000 CDC
2,600,000 CDC
1,000,000 CDC
6,059,797 CDC
399,977 CDC
1,550,001 CDC
435,000 CDC
2,793,181 CDC
52,000 CDC
150,000 CDC
300,000 CDC
1,000,000 CDC
4,298,179 CDC
75,000 CDC
1,000,000 CDC
11,885,134 CMMI
100,000 CNCS

34,068,269

CFDA

93.424
93.524
93.531
93.524
93.739/93.261
93.068
93.424
93.424
93.524
93.424
93.283
93.424
93.424
93.738
93.283
93.424
93.610

94.013





