Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires nongovernmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A nongovernmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization <u>other</u> than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number: Ted Cornelius 1000 Church Street Nashville, TN 37203 615-259-9622

- Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing. Tennessee State Alliance of YMCAs, YMCA of the USA
- 2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2012 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No

3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government since October I, 2012 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No

4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

See following page for grants and amounts.

Signature:

Date: 3.3.2017

Tennessee State Alliance of YMCAs: No federal grants were awarded October 1, 2012 – Present.

YMCA of the USA: Awarded federal grants related to the LHHS Subcommittee, October 1, 2012 – Present, are listed below. All grants originated in the U.S. No sub-grants or contracts were awarded during this time period.

	<u>Oct 1, 2012 - Present</u> <u>Total</u>	<u>Agency</u>	<u>CFDA</u>
Cancer Survivorship	350,000	CDC	93.424
Capacity Building	20,000	CDC	93.524
Community Transformation Grant	2,600,000	CDC	93.531
Diabetes eReferral	1,000,000	CDC	93.524
Diabetes Prevention	6,059,797	CDC	93.739/93.261
Enhanced Fitness	399,977	CDC	93.068
Enhanced Fitness	1,550,001	CDC	93.424
Million Hearts	435,000	CDC	93.424
Million Hearts	2,793,181	CDC	93.524
Moving for Better Balance	52,000	CDC	93.424
Pioneering Healthier Communities	150,000	CDC	93.283
Emergency Preparedness	300,000	CDC	93.424
Promoting Walking	1,000,000	CDC	93.424
REACH	4,298,179	CDC	93.738
Violence Prevention	75,000	CDC	93.283
WISEWOMAN	1,000,000	CDC	93.424
Health Care Innovation Challenge	11,885,134	CMMI	93.610
VISTA	100,000	CNCS	94.013

34,068,269